
SKU: AVA1500

MANUAL DE INSTALACIÓN

WW.MONTECH.PE



M8x55 screws (4)M8x25 screws (6) Φ12 washer(4)

M5x10 screws (6)

C2B2A2

Package 2

Package 1

Package 3

STEP-1

M5x12 screws (2) Buckle (2)
D2

A1
M5x25 screws (4)

B1
M6x25 screws (4)

C1
M8x25 screws (4)

E2

E2

Φ6 Washer(4)
D1 E1

F2

A3

6mm Wrench (1)

Step 1: 
Tighten the four wheels through the 
washer to the base.

3. Installation and operation instructions
Note: please read the instructions carefully before installation!

Plastic Sleeve (4)

These A3 screws are attached to the camera assembly.



A2

A2

STEP-2

STEP-3

STEP-4

Step 4: 
Install the tray bracket.

F2

F2

Step 2: 
Insert the tubes into the base and 
tighten the screw.

Step 3: 
Adjust the length of the tube and 
keep the equal height of the two 
tubes.

Press



A2

B2

E1

D1
A1/B1/C1

A2

STEP-5

STEP-7

STEP-6

Step 7: 
Install the TV bracket onto the back of 
the TV.

Step 6: 
Install the TV plate onto the tubes.

Step 5: 
Install the tray bracket onto the tubes.

F2



C2

STEP-8

STEP-9

D2

A3A3

Step 9: 
Assemble and install the camera tray.

Step 8: 
Hang the TV onto the TV plate.


